a dynamic and interactive learning experience, promotes sustainability, and fosters a sense of community. By embarking 

on this endeavor, we can empower our students with valuable skills, cultivate a deeper connection with nature, and inspire 

a healthier and more environmentally conscious way of life. 

The expenses incurred amounting to Five Thousand One Hundred Ninety-two (Php5,192.00), which covers the snacks, 

meals, and labor. The construction of the greenhouse area will be the part 2 activity which will be on the last week of April 

to the Second week of May 2024. 

Documentation 

The clearing of the area for the Greenhouse and Vegetable Garden

[...]

sufficed by encouraging them to bring and provide cleaning materials of their own such as brooms, washing and 

disinfecting solutions, and cloth to be used as rags. As for the provision of refreshments, donations were collected 

from all forty-seven students. Sixty pesos was the amount agreed upon, a total of two thousand, eight hundred twenty 

(2,820) pesos was collected. The amount was enough to cover all the expenditures excluding the transportation. A 

total of 20 packs of snacks were purchased amounting to two thousand and six hundred forty pesos (2,640). 

Refreshments for nineteen (19) beneficiaries were given during their resting time to not disturb them during their 

work. 

By the end of the day, the Maurits Van Overbergh Building had been transformed. The once cluttered and untidy 

spaces had been meticulously cleaned, and the students have achieved this through a collective effort.